	Mo-4971/LeA 32,776
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 101058 1. Name of conveying party(ies): STEPHEN KIRCHMEYER MARKUS MECHTEL	Name: BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
KARL-HEINZ KASLER	Internal Address: KONZERNBEREICH RIE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	PATENT UND LIZENZEN
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: <u>D-51358 LEVERKUSEN,</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	GERMANY
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 4/12/99; 3/29/99; 3/30/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) TO BE ASSIGNED FILED HEREWITH Additional numbers attached.	B. Patent No.(s) 3/29/99; 3/30/99
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RICHARD E.L. HENDERSON Internal Address: BAYER CORPORATION PATENT DEPARTMENT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 L Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 100 BAYER ROAD	8. Deposit account number: 13-3848
City: PITTSBURGH State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Ch Antilla a designation of the man and the	USE THIS SPACE
the original document. DONNA J. VEATCH Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

Stephan KIRCHMEYER We, 1. of Ernst-Ludwig-Kirchner-Str. 45, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

Markus MECHTEL of Sülzburgstr.174, 50937 Köln, Germany

Karl-Heinz KÄSLER of Gezelinallee 45, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Aqueous Preparations Treatment of Mineral Building Materials

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Datc/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder,
1.4. 1999	1. Japale talling
29.03.1999	rolla Cur Med Ll
30.03.1999	3. W. Herrif W

LEA 32776-US

PATENT REEL: 009993 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 05/24/1999